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1M-Std all except SP & SE

1F-Std all except SP & SE
2M-Std SE & NC

3M-Mod Road Reg 1-1600cc

4M-Mod Road Reg 1601-2000cc

4F-Mod Road Reg 1601-2000cc
5M-Turbo/S'chgd excl SE

7M-Non Road Reg Turbo/S'chgd

8M-MX-5s running Slicks

8F-MX-5s running Slicks

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Award Category Description

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.

MX-5 Practice Day - Wakefield Park

Monday, September 17, 2007

Overall Results - Morning Session - Summary

Place in
Award Catgy
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Car
No.

37
32
26
20
141
15

115

22
3

36
39
18

9
55
12

5

8
61
35

591

2
59

1
38
24

7
17
10
29

71

155
16
30
27
76
33

1"
28
4

161
92
97

60

Driver

lan Vickers
Michael Dobeson
James Manion
Keir Malpas

Paul Byers

Phil Roberts

Narelle Roberts

Stephen Cromer
lan Leyton-Grant

Dennis Brady
Mark Wilson
Geoff Hempsall
Stewart Clode
Steve Lamont
Phil Mayo

Keith Monaghan

Phil Ashton

Ed Cory
Andrew Irwin
Matthew Guyder
Steve Green
Robert Guyder
Mark Hellmund
Renaud Degois
Nathan Johnson
Paul Beerworth
Robert Gage
Gavin Cross
Vincent Chu

Margaret Beerworth

Peter McAulay
Renny Rodan
Kevin Leggott
Stephen Gouch

Bill Dougall
Christophe Fondum

Chris Gough
Russell Battisson
Trevor Rix

Joe Macare
Chris Tonna
Peter Browning

Val Stewart
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Car Description

Mazda MX-5 1998 Green
Mazda MX-5 1996 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red
Mazda MX-5 1990 Red
Mazda MX-5 1993 White
Mazda MX-5 1992 Red

Mazda MX-5 1992 Red

Mazda MX-5 2003 Silver
Mazda MX-5 2006 Silver

Mazda MX-5 1989 White
Mazda MX-5 1989 White
Mazda MX-5 1990 Red
Mazda MX-5 1991 Red
Mazda MX-5 1992 Red
Mazda MX-5 1991 Red
Mazda MX-5 1993 Red

Mazda MX-5 2005 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1998 Green
Mazda MX-5 1998 Gold
Mazda MX-5 1994 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1999 Red
Mazda MX-5 1994 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2001 Red
Mazda MX-5 1989 Green
Mazda MX-5 2006 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1998 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1990 White
Mazda MX-5 2002 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1998 White

Mazda MX-5 1998 Blue

Mazda MX-5 2002 Black
Mazda MX-5 1990 White
Mazda MX-5 SP '02 Black
Mazda MX-5 SP '02 Silver
Mazda MX-5 SE Red

Mazda MX-5 2000 Burgundy

Mazda MX-5 2004 Red
Mazda MX-5 2001 Silver
Mazda MX-5 SE 2004 Red

Mazda MX-5 2005 Red
Mazda MX-5 2004 Orange
Mazda MX-5 1990 Orange

Mazda RX7 Type R Blue

Best
Time

Place
Overall

35
49
52
53
54
55

58

40
48

27
26
31
32
33
50
51

9
15
16
21
24
25
28
37
39
41
44
46
47

59

12
14
17
19
20
22

3
4
13

-] oON
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Awd Cat- Award Category Description
egory
P 8F-MX-5s running Slicks

Q 9M-Non-MX-5s on treaded tyres

R 9F-Non-MX-5s on treaded tyres
10M-All visitors

T 10F-All visitors

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Overall Results - Morning Session - Summary

Place in
Award Catgy
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Car

No.

86

48
166

601

31
25
14
66
42
118
114
81
23

551
21

Driver

Pat Rooke

Lance McGrath
Rod Menzel

Faye Diven

Dennis Holland
Anthony Irwin
Greg Tasker
Stewart Grigg
Ern Mitchell
Michael Malgo
Brett Gilles
Mike Basquil
John Hewett

Kay Harlor
Narelle Thomsen
Karen McCarthy

Page 2

Car Description

Mazda MX-5 2002 Silver

Mazda RX7 1989 Red
Holden Ute Blue

Westfield Sei 2004 Black

Amaroo Clubman 2007 Red
Amaroo Clubman Red
Mazda MX-5 1999 Blue
Holden Ute 2001 Blue
Datsun 240 Z 1971 White
Mazda MX-5 1990 Red
Nissan Skyline GTS- White
Lotus Elise 1998 Yellow
Datsun 240 Z 1973 Yellow

Datsun 260 Z 1974 Silver
Datsun 260 Z 1977 Silver
Datsun 240 Z 1973 Green

Best
Time
1:13.23

1:11.96
1:21.78

1:32.15

1:08.28
:13.67
:15.51
:17.30
:17.39
:17.98
:18.15
:19.10
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1:20.70

Place
Overall

10

7
45
56

1
1"
23
29
30
34
36
38
42

18

43
57
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Car
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11
12

14
15
16
17

18
20

21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28
29

30
31
32

33
35
36
37

Driver

Mark Hellmund
Steve Green
lan Leyton-Grant

Trevor Rix
Keith Monaghan
Paul Beerworth
Phil Ashton

Stewart Clode
Gavin Cross

Chris Gough
Phil Mayo

Greg Tasker
Phil Roberts
Renny Rodan
Robert Gage

Geoff Hempsall
Keir Malpas

Karen McCarthy
Stephen Cromer
John Hewett

Nathan Johnson

Anthony Irwin

James Manion
Stephen Gouch
Russell Battisson
Vincent Chu

Kevin Leggott
Dennis Holland
Michael Dobeson

Christophe Fondum
Andrew Irwin
Dennis Brady

lan Vickers

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Overall Results - Morning Session - Details

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
MX-5 Practice Day - Wakefield Park
Monday, September 17, 2007

Lap Times - Run 1

1:22.00
1:18.65
1:33.20

1:17.34

1:22.83
1:15.93

1:20.83
1:33.07

1:12.80

1:22.15

1:17.60
1:24.34

1:21.00

1:20.35
1:27.47

1:17.61

1:15.59
1:14.94

1:19.54

1:18.72

1:19.60
1:19.01

1:20.07
1:18.54
1:31.30

1:15.95

1:20.25
1:55.12

1:19.09
1:29.16

1:09.73

1:21.26

1:15.12
1:23.55

1:18.94

1:19.99
1:24.28

1:17.81

1:27.60
1:14.55

1:17.45

1:24.71

1:18.18
1:18.40

1:18.05
1:16.85
1:31.45

1:15.56

1:22.12
1:14.91

1:21.06
1:27.36

1:09.05

1:20.86

1:16.80
1:22.89

1:24.40

1:20.02
1:23.36

1:14.49

1:25.09
1:22.66

1:16.55

1:19.95

1:18.17
1:18.72

1:17.70
1:18.56
1:31.13

1:15.59

1:21.78
1:31.72

1:19.79
1:27.19

1:09.57

1:19.74

1:17.88
1:24.12

1:18.58

1:20.73
1:23.36

1:14.25

1:16.12

1:16.22

1:21.23

1:17.64
1:18.88

Lap Times - Run 2

1:18.33  1:17.84
11713 1:16.75
1:29.41  1:29.14
111551 1:21.59
1:35.10  1:31.76
1:21.60  1:21.28
1:15.99  1:14.42
1:13.96

1:18.27  1:17.58
1:25.32  1:24.36
11077 1:09.57
1:30.86  1:30.34
1:18.00  1:17.00
1:1625  1:13.84
1:2327  1:25.41
111873  1:17.64
1:29.63  1:28.38
1:50.59

1:4553  1:42.77
1:20.98  1:19.51
1:2290  1:23.96
1:28.13  1:23.50
1:16.01  1:15.26
1:13.67

1:34.76  1:32.56
11527  1:15.54
1:09.39  1:10.60
1:4376  1:36.18
1:18.30  1:15.96
11721 1:11.42
1:31.00  1:29.68
1:1552  1:16.20
11451 1:14.97
111873  1:17.14
1:18.92  1:18.22

Page 1

1:17.20
1:16.54
1:27.39

1:32.37
1:20.15
1:14.03

1:18.43
1:25.49

1:08.95
1:31.40

1:16.26

1:15.43
1:25.88

1:17.44
1:31.03

1:43.16
1:19.57
1:22.91
1:30.23

1:15.41

1:32.48
1:15.58
1:09.90
1:28.38

1:15.11
1:10.99
1:31.90

1:17.75
1:15.90
1:16.77
1:18.27

1:32.77
1:17.47
1:29.12

1:30.82
1:20.23
1:14.02

1:18.08
1:28.85

1:10.35
1:43.39

1:18.28

1:13.94
1:22.19

1:17.69
1:31.60

1:41.95
1:19.16
1:22.29
1:28.89

1:14.03

1:30.95
1:15.46
1:09.00

1:14.65
1:09.83
1:30.72

1:15.84
1:29.37
1:17.28
1:20.77

Lap Times - Run 3

1:18.52
1:16.91

1:26.10
1:25.18

1:15.47
1:33.39
1:20.73

1:14.71
1:14.23

1:18.27

1:23.83
1:46.38

1:09.80

1:27.58
1:36.18

1:16.42
1:32.10
1:15.95

1:22.25
1:21.84

1:18.05

1:30.61
1:27.32

1:40.49
1:20.85
1:21.56

1:21.36
1:25.10

1:19.19

1:31.48
1:15.09
1:09.94

1:29.62
1:31.45

1:53.76
1:11.64

1:27.68
1:26.43

1:15.85
1:14.30
1:17.71
1:18.41

1:17.58
1:16.33
1:26.53

1:13.81
1:33.18
1:20.45
1:13.21

1:18.69
1:24.46

1:09.41
1:29.40

1:15.51
1:29.26
1:14.96

1:21.70
1:24.15

1:19.53
1:27.94

1:37.64
1:19.35
1:20.73
1:26.13

1:14.14

1:29.41
1:16.37
1:14.62
1:30.88

1:10.03
1:25.75

1:16.23
1:14.27
1:17.47
1:18.27

1:18.33
1:16.25
1:26.53

1:14.20
1:33.04
1:20.75
1:14.39

1:18.38
1:23.16

1:09.57
1:36.31

1:16.89
1:28.08
1:13.91
1:21.63

1:17.64
1:28.98

1:36.78
1:20.18
1:23.84
1:26.40

1:13.86

1:29.15
1:15.76

1:24.77

1:09.48
1:35.06

1:15.27
1:16.10
1:16.41
1:18.32

1:17.57
1:16.40
1:26.23

1:14.71
1:37.18
1:21.91
1:14.41

1:18.15
1:22.79

1:09.29
1:35.80

1:17.15
1:28.30
1:14.24
1:24.73

1:17.67
1:28.47

1:36.59
1:21.55
1:21.23
1:26.29

1:29.33
1:17.11

1:37.73

1:08.28
1:34.12

1:16.71

1:16.54
1:18.73
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Car

38

39
42
48
55
59

60
61
65
66
71
72
76
81
86
92
97
114
115
118

141
155
161

166
551
591
601

Driver

Renaud Degois

Mark Wilson
Ern Mitchell
Lance McGrath
Steve Lamont
Robert Guyder

Val Stewart

Ed Cory

Narelle Thomsen
Stewart Grigg
Margaret Beerworth
Kevin Addison
Bill Dougall

Mike Basquil

Pat Rooke

Chris Tonna
Peter Browning
Brett Gilles
Narelle Roberts
Michael Malgo

Paul Byers
Peter McAulay
Joe Macare

Rod Menzel
Kay Harlor
Matthew Guyder
Faye Diven

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:21.83
1:19.08

1:17.87
1:19.83
1:15.59
1:20.75
1:23.85

1:16.62
1:19.83

1:17.91

1:20.49
1:25.17
1:17.16
1:19.93
1:15.05
1:29.02

1:21.09
1:19.46

1:39.95
1:17.09
1:16.14

1:19.96
1:17.70

1:21.18

1:16.66
1:19.38
1:13.58
1:23.80
1:20.20

1:14.76
1:16.62

1:18.15

1:17.70
1:26.67
1:14.30
1:16.73
1:12.26
1:24.08

1:21.30

1:38.92
1:16.28
1:14.73

1:18.66
1:17.29

Overall Results - Morning Session - Details

1:23.44

1:17.23
1:18.64
1:14.62
1:19.02
1:18.38

1:16.26
1:15.98

1:18.97

1:16.51
1:23.02
2:01.85
1:16.00
1:14.69
1:22.42

1:20.83

1:38.90
1:15.56
1:20.54

1:18.94
1:15.96

1:20.81

1:16.58
1:18.34
1:15.45
1:18.33
1:17.14

1:156.33

1:18.10

1:16.13
1:23.82

1:14.50
1:21.46

1:22.69

1:34.22
1:16.68

1:17.81
1:15.92

Lap Times - Run 2

1:20.98  1:20.70
1:22.63

1:17.54  1:17.58
1:19.26  1:17.84
1:15.07  1:13.55
1:22.26  1:42.35
1:117.30  1:17.63
1:14.56  1:13.76
1:15.60  1:15.98
1:23.92  1:23.80
1:17.59  1:18.41
1:44.92  1:43.93
1:16.74  1:16.02
1:2212  1:19.80
1:20.00  1:16.47
1:12.82  1:33.83
1:14.03  1:11.92
1:20.93  1:22.57
1:40.90  1:41.45
1:2042  1:19.17
1:21.63

1:30.50  3:02.29
1:14.15  1:14.82
1:12.57  1:11.16
1:17.95  1:18.00
1:16.62  1:16.76
1:4545  1:45.28

Page 2

1:22.47

1:17.11
1:18.01
1:14.22
1:17.70
1:18.45

1:15.12
1:16.18
1:21.57
1:17.84
1:40.47

1:15.14
1:21.26
1:18.21

1:13.56
1:20.96
1:39.60
1:19.65

1:28.86
1:15.41
1:10.45

1:17.54
1:16.15
1:42.61

1:19.71

1:16.50
1:17.39
1:14.20

1:13.44
1:15.74
1:21.87
1:18.75
1:41.94

1:15.64
1:20.23
1:13.43

1:13.02
1:21.05
1:43.13
1:18.14

1:13.93
1:09.06

1:17.33
1:15.74

Lap Times - Run 3

1:20.89
1:19.67

1:17.05
1:18.81
1:15.23
1:19.02

1:16.58
1:17.92

1:16.72
1:25.43
1:17.30
1:42.74

1:16.20
1:20.73
1:17.50
1:13.11
1:16.72
1:20.55

1:19.00
1:19.19

1:28.82
1:14.03

1:11.21
1:09.34

1:18.72
1:16.54
1:39.59

1:20.11
1:20.84

1:17.58
1:18.71
1:13.72
1:18.06
1:18.50

1:15.49
1:21.20
1:18.02
1:44.77

1:15.80
1:19.80
1:15.79
1:11.42
1:18.53
1:19.61

1:18.45
1:19.51

1:32.06
1:13.68
1:09.74

1:16.11
1:15.22
1:36.46

1:20.71

1:17.93
1:18.41
1:13.05
1:17.87
1:16.33

1:156.30
1:21.71
1:18.82
1:43.04

1:15.75
1:19.10
1:17.28
1:10.02
1:14.67
1:18.15

1:21.00

1:32.38
1:14.29
1:08.81

1:15.16
1:15.28
1:35.03

1:20.76

1:16.93
1:17.50
1:13.64
1:18.32
1:18.49

1:14.53

1:17.84
1:41.37

1:15.88
1:19.67
1:14.73
1:10.65
1:14.61
1:18.52

1:17.98

1:37.16
1:14.29
1:09.94

1:16.44
1:15.30
1:36.97
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32

33
35
36
37
38
39
42

48
55
59
60

Driver

Mark Hellmund
Steve Green

lan Leyton-Grant
Trevor Rix

Keith Monaghan
Paul Beerworth
Phil Ashton
Stewart Clode
Gavin Cross
Chris Gough
Phil Mayo

Greg Tasker
Phil Roberts
Renny Rodan
Robert Gage
Geoff Hempsall

Keir Malpas
Karen McCarthy
Stephen Cromer
John Hewett
Nathan Johnson
Anthony Irwin
James Manion

Stephen Gouch
Russell Battisson
Vincent Chu
Kevin Leggott
Dennis Holland
Michael Dobeson

Christophe Fondum
Andrew Irwin
Dennis Brady

lan Vickers

Renaud Degois
Mark Wilson

Ern Mitchell

Lance McGrath
Steve Lamont
Robert Guyder
Val Stewart

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:19.19

1:16.91
1:15.84

1:25.30
1:15.62
1:28.59
1:22.16
1:15.06
1:18.77
1:26.42
1:10.15
1:28.24
1:16.59

1:17.46
1:22.83

1:18.07
1:18.05

1:30.27
1:40.18
1:20.87
1:23.60
1:25.89
1:16.68

1:27.53
1:37.72

1:15.83
1:09.16
1:26.33

1:28.91
1:40.61

1:15.53
1:15.49
1:18.67
1:18.74
1:21.64
1:17.15

1:29.23
1:17.93

1:13.16

1:17.39
1:13.89

1
1

1

JEE L U U G U UL U I QUL G

:18.01
116.12

:24.99
114.51
:28.72
:21.66
:13.56
:18.54
:24.47
:09.34
:27.62
:16.78

1:14.19

1

N

1

R G U UL G I G

-

:22.20
:117.66

:26.00

:115.99
115.91
:119.43
:119.58
:21.02
17.34
:117.83

:11.96

:17.66
:12.58

Overall Results - Morning Session - Details

1:18.69
1:16.54

1:25.02
1:14.48
1:27.21
1:20.65
1:13.18
1:20.90
1:24.52
1:09.82
1:26.71
1:16.48

1:15.74
1:21.49
1:17.71

1:27.67
1:38.26
1:19.53
1:20.70
1:19.12
1:14.73
1:27.35

1:17.12
1:09.12
1:24.39

1:32.06

1:17.77

1:17.57
1:30.10
1:19.79
1:16.99
1:17.90

1:13.82

1:17.24
1:12.56

1
1

:17.26
:16.15

1:25.75

1

:15.13

1:30.44
1:21.75

1
1

:13.52
119.21

1:23.40

1

11.73

1:27.14

1

:16.35

1:22.41

1

:17.85

1:28.56
1:40.60

1

:119.69

1:21.97

1
1

:119.66
:13.88

1:33.49

1
1

:17.04
110.24

1:26.39

1:34.59

1

R G G

-

:115.65

:16.55
:18.09
119.72
:16.41
:17.84

:13.19

:17.16
:14.73

Lap Times - Run 5

Page 3

Lap Times - Run 6
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Car

61
65
66

71
72
76
81
86
92
97
114
115
118

141
155
161
166
551
591
601

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Driver

Ed Cory
Narelle Thomsen
Stewart Grigg

Margaret Beerworth

Kevin Addison
Bill Dougall
Mike Basquil
Pat Rooke
Chris Tonna
Peter Browning
Brett Gilles
Narelle Roberts
Michael Malgo

Paul Byers
Peter McAulay
Joe Macare

Rod Menzel
Kay Harlor
Matthew Guyder
Faye Diven

Lap Times - Run 4

1:16.06
1:22.34

1:17.79
1:18.78

1:42.29

1:16.77
1:21.21
1:16.51
1:11.74
1:11.91
2:12.24
1:45.15

1:20.04
1:19.69

1:30.67
1:14.73
1:10.21
1:30.49
1:16.82
1:16.31
1:35.25

1:14.07
1:21.35
1:19.76

1:40.74

1:15.62
1:20.09
1:13.23
1:10.83
1:11.62
1:22.63
1:40.32
1:19.87

1:28.57
1:13.82
1:09.98
1:25.69
1:16.17
1:16.40
1:36.45

Overall Results - Morning Session - Details

1:14.93
1:20.87
1:18.84

1:39.56

1:15.35
1:19.52
1:36.20
1:10.05
1:11.55
1:19.46
1:38.89
1:18.70

1:27.55
1:14.28
1:09.31
1:22.57
1:15.45
1:16.57
1:34.70

1:14.43
1:21.57
1:19.01

1:41.55

1:15.50
1:19.81
1:16.23
1:10.12
1:11.83

1:39.85
1:18.92

1:28.99
1:14.38
1:09.45
1:21.78
1:15.08
1:25.77
1:32.15

Lap Times - Run 5

Page 4

Lap Times - Run 6
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